



12-10-2001		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	MOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #56 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
12-1	4-2001	
	HHIMININI	
1019	915841	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
Name ESSROC Materials, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02/05/97	
Formerly COPLAY Cement Company		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name ESSROC Cement Corp.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 248 Bath Highway		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Bath	Pennsylvania 18014	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) tion	
12/13/2001 LMUELLER 00000100 1157318 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:481 40.00 09 02 FC:482 25.00 09		

FORM	PTO-1618E
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 351-4620
Name	Philip D. Mitchell
Address (line 1)	Epstein, Becker & Green, P.C.
Address (line 2)	250 Park Avenue
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10177
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 9
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either tl	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
	1,157,318
	1,165,827
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
!	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for	r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement	and Signature
To att	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any tached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as dicated herein.
Philip I	o. Mitchell Dip D Nitual 12.10.01
Nam	ne of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

d in the Department of

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE OF EB 05 1997
DEFARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU

Secretary of the Commonwealth

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

ESSROC MATERIALS INC.

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. §1915 (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned business corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, does hereby state that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ESSAOC Macerials Inc.
- 2. The address of the registered office f the corporation in this Commonweal h is Poute 248 Eath Highway, Bath, Pennsylvania 18014.
- 3. The corporation was formed under the Act of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, approved April 29, 1874.
- 4. The original date of its incorporation is Malsh 18,
- 5. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
- 6. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. \$1914(c).
- 7. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so as to read in full as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0866

The name of the Corporation is as follows:

"ESSROC Cement Corp."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 3rd day of February, 1997.

ESSROC Materials Inc.

By:

Robert M. Rayner

President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

ATTEST:

Gyrdin C. Andrews

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0867